

MINNEHAHA COUNTRY CLUB AND COUNTRY  
 Project: CLUB OF SIOUX FALLS POND IMPROVEMENTS  
 MINNEHAHA COUNTRY CLUB AND COUNTRY  
 Location: CLUB OF SIOUX FALLS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT HICKEY	Bid Estimate: \$ 123,215.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 125,000.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 12/12/19	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57109
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.332.5282
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 7,934.00	\$ 7,934.00			
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00			
3	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	LF	40	\$ 1.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 44.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 44.00			
4	120.1000	Muck Excavation	CY	7,500	\$ 9.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 149,250.00			
5	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CY	80	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00			
6	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00			
7	SPECIAL	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 9,990.00			
8	SPECIAL	70/30 Blue/Rye Combo Mix	LB	20	\$ 7.01	\$ 140.20	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00			
9	SPECIAL	Scottish Links Fine Fescue Mix	LB	35	\$ 3.85	\$ 134.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,155.00			
10	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00			
11	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	4	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00			
12	734.0601	Silt Fence	LF	40	\$ 3.30	\$ 132.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 264.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 264.00			
13	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CY	1	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00			
14	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	LF	40	\$ 1.65	\$ 66.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 44.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 44.00			
15	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00			
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$ 126,364.95</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$ 142,037.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$ 181,181.00</b>